)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 26, 2024, 03:55:28 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H 3601 General Bill, By House Ways and Means

A Bill to make supplemental appropriations from surplus for the expenses of state government, to identify the sources of
funds for the supplemental appropriations; to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 59-18-22 so
as to require the Commission on Higher Education, in consultation with the State Board of Education to establish a center for
the advancement of teaching and school leadership, to provide for the center's purpose and responsibilities; by adding Section
59-29-220 so as to provide a discipline-based arts education curriculum for schools of the State; and by adding Section
59-1-452 so as to establish the Public School Employee Cost Savings Program.

03/15/89
03/21/89
03/22/89
03/22/89
03/23/89
03/28/89
03/28/89

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3

Special order, set for following 2nd reading or other consideration of H 3602 HJ-11
Amended HJ-37

Read second time HJ-44

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-11

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-8

Page 1 of 1



