South Carolina Legislature

May 26, 2024, 03:55:28 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H 3601 General Bill, By House Ways and Means

A Bill to make supplemental appropriations from surplus for the expenses of state government, to identify the sources of funds for the supplemental appropriations; to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 59-18-22 so as to require the Commission on Higher Education, in consultation with the State Board of Education to establish a center for the advancement of teaching and school leadership, to provide for the center's purpose and responsibilities; by adding Section 59-29-220 so as to provide a discipline-based arts education curriculum for schools of the State; and by adding Section 59-1-452 so as to establish the Public School Employee Cost Savings Program.

03/15/89	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3
03/21/89	House	Special order, set for following 2nd reading or other consideration of H 3602 HJ-11
03/22/89	House	Amended HJ-37
03/22/89	House	Read second time HJ-44
03/23/89	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-11
03/28/89	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
03/28/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-8